AMENDMENT #13 TO
VENTURA COUNTY CONTRACT #6379
TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY X-RAY TECHNOLOGIST SERVICES

This amendment to Ventura County Contract No. 6379 (Contract) is entered into by and
between County of Ventura (County) and Cross Country Staffing, Inc. (Contractor), effective
July 1,2019:
1. All references to the defined term “Contractor” in the Contract and any amendments
shall be deemed to refer to Cross Country Staffing, Inc. instead of Mediscan Diagnostic
Services, LLC.

2. The "Schedule of Fees 2015" attached as part of Attachment 1 to the Contract is hereby
replaced in its entirety with the attached Schedule of Fees.

3. The Contract term is hereby extended through June 30, 2020.
4. The Contract not to exceed amount will be $445,000 for fiscal year 2019/2020.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract, as amended, remain the same.
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Schedule of Fees
effective July 1, 2019

Classification Local
Sitter $24.00/hr
CNA $27.00/hr
LVN $43.00/hr
RN Level 1(Med Surg,home Helath,Occ Health,Flu  $58.00/hr
Clinic Pysch)

RN Level 2: (Tele,Pcu,PEDS,PP,Wound Care) $62.00/hr
RN Level 3: (ER, Hematology/Oncology, ICU, $74.00/hr
NNICU, PICU)

RN Level 4: (OR, L&D, Endo, Dialysis, BMT) $78.00/hr

RN Level 5: (Cath Lab, Interventional Radiology, ~ $78.00/hr
CVICU, CVOR, First Assist, Case Management)

LVN - Case Management
Social Worker

RT/PFT
RT (PICU, NICU, Peds)

PT/OT
PTA/COTA
SLP

Central Service Tech
Sterile Tech
Surgical Tech

CLS Supervisor/Lab Manager
MT/CLS Generalist
MT/CLS Specialist

MA/Transport
Ancillary/Phlebotomy/Ltd. X-Ray
X-Ray

Mammography

Ultrasound

General U/S Calls

TCD

CardioVascular
CardioVascular Calls

Echo

Echo Calls

Cath Lab

Cath Lab Procedures
PET-CT/Radiation Therapy
Nuclear Medicine

$60.00/hr
$65.00/hr

$54.00/hr
$62.00/hr

$ 100/hr

$ 48/hr
$100/hr

$35.00/hr
$40.00/hr
$42.00/hr

$75.00/hr
$64.00/hr
$70.00/hr

$27.50/hr
$28.00/hr
$55/hr
$80/hr
$65/hr
$200.00 each
$210 each
$70.00/hr
$200.00 each
$65.00/hr
$210.00 each
$85.00/hr
$200.00 each
$80/hr
$80/hr

CROSS
= COUNTRY

% HEALTHCARE

Travel

$54/hr
$74.00/hr

$79.00/hr
$92.00/hr

$96.00/hr
$107.00/hr

$79.00/hr
$83.00/hr

$68.00/hr
$70.00/hr

$117.00/hr
$65.00/hr
$117.00/hr

$52/hr
$57/hr
$57/hr

$100/hr
$90/hr
$90/hr

$78.00/hr
$83.00/hr
$93.00/hr
2hr min @ time & a half

$95.00/hr
2hr min @ time & a half
$95.00/hr

$95.00

2hr min @ time & a half
2hr min @ time & a half
$100.00/br
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Pharmacist
Pharmacy Tech

Standby/On Call

$110.00/hr
$40.00/hr

$10.00/hr
Nuclear Medicine Calls

MRI/CT

MRI Calls

Radiation Therapy

Dosimetrist

CLS Assistant

Phlebotomist

Medical Lab Tech

$127.00/hr
$57.00/hr

$15.00/hr
$375.00 each
$80.00/hr
$200.00/each
$75.00/hr
$115.00/hr
$36.60/hr
$34.00/hr
$47/hr

2hr min @ time & a half
$103.00/hr
2hr min @ time & a half

e Diagnostic Imaging shift differentials: evenings 10%. Graveyards and weekends 15%.
e Late call (Less than 2 hours’ notice) will be billed as a full day. Orientation will be billed as regular hours.

e Any shift over 8 hours or hours worked over 40 per week will be charged at 1.5x standard rate, over 12 hours
per day will be billed as double time. Minimum shift is 4 hours Holiday hours are billed at 1.5x the regular
price, hours in excess of 8 hours will be charged double time,

e To avoid cancellation fee of 4 hour minimum charge, please call at least 4 (four) hours in advance of

scheduled shift.

Minimum 4 hour shift required Study cancellation rate is half or study rate above,

Classification EEG

ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAMS
EEG Hourly Charge (min 4hr) $75.00/hr

EEG for OR Hourly Charge  $85.00/hr

EEG Adults/ Pediatrics $160.00/procedure EEG Neonatal and ECS $180.00/

procedure
STAT $50.00 (Additional)
EVOKED POTENTIALS

Baer or Visual Adults/ Pediatrics/ Neonatal

Intraoperative Monitoring (Min charge 4 hours)

Spinal Cords/SSEP's Monitoring
Baer, EMG or EEG Surgical Monitoring

$180.00/procedure

$180.00/hr

ER MONITORING (or any locations outside of OR)

Baseline study for Baer, Study SSEP's, Study EMG, EEG

STAT Charge Additional to Each Hour

$195.00/procedure
$65.00
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CANCELLATION FEE: LESS THAN 4-HOUR NOTICE
Studies/ Procedures $60.00

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

EEG Tech waiting each 20 min $35.00

Standby $10.00

NCV (1 limb considered procedure) $300.00/procedure

EKG $40.00 per hour

Use of Mediscan equipment $50.00 additional per study or $300.00 per day
Continuation $50.00 per event

Minimum shift is 4 hours. Cancel prior to 4 hours before start of shift to avoid cancellation fee of 4 hours min.
Orientation billed as regular hours. OT after 8 hours per day at 1.5x rate, 2 x after 12. Direct Hire/Perm Conversion
placement fee will be charged at 20% of candidate's annual salary.

Mediscan will provide on-call coverage for 'weekday evenings beginning at 4:30PM and terminating at 6:00AM the
following morning or as agreed between Mediscan & Facility. Weekend coverage shall commence at 4:30PM
Friday and terminate at 6:00AM Monday or as agreed by Mediscan & Facility.

Each after hour’s procedure will be charged a STAT Fee (After Hours outside of standard business hours. Mon-
Friday 8-5pm). (STAT = essentially, an emergency call: where the Tech needs to arrive within 1-2 hours of call
received.)

If Facility request service for full a day & sends tech home early due to slow or equipment down, facility will be
charged as a full day.

RESPIRATORY THERAPY RATES

RT/PFT
554,00/ hr

RT (PICU, NICU, Peds)
S62.00/hr

Any shift over & hours or hours worked over 40 per week will be charged at 1.5x standard
rate, over 12 hours per day will be billed as double time. Minimum shift is 4 hours Holiday
hours are billed at I.5x the regular price, hours in excess of 8 hours will be charged double

time. Orientation will be billed as regular hours.
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