## AMENDMENT #13 TO VENTURA COUNTY CONTRACT #6379 TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY X-RAY TECHNOLOGIST SERVICES

This amendment to Ventura County Contract No. 6379 (Contract) is entered into by and between County of Ventura (County) and Cross Country Staffing, Inc. (Contractor), effective July 1, 2019:

- 1. All references to the defined term "Contractor" in the Contract and any amendments shall be deemed to refer to Cross Country Staffing, Inc. instead of Mediscan Diagnostic Services, LLC.
- 2. The "Schedule of Fees 2015" attached as part of Attachment 1 to the Contract is hereby replaced in its entirety with the attached Schedule of Fees.
- 3. The Contract term is hereby extended through June 30, 2020.
- 4. The Contract not to exceed amount will be \$445,000 for fiscal year 2019/2020.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract, as amended, remain the same.

COUNTY	VENT	IRA
COUNT	A FIAIA	<b>7</b> 1/2

Signature
-----------

Printed Name

Title

Date

Title

Date

Authorized signature

Authorized Signature

Printed Name

Printed name

Title

Date

# Schedule of Fees

effective July 1, 2019

# staffing services

Classification	Local	Travel
Sitter	\$24.00/hr	
CNA	\$27.00/hr	
LVN	\$43.00/hr	\$54/hr
<b>RN Level 1(Med Surg, home Helath, Occ Health, Flu</b>	\$58.00/hr	\$74.00/hr
Clinic Pysch)	450.00m	φ, 1.00/III
RN Level 2: (Tele, Pcu, PEDS, PP, Wound Care)	\$62.00/hr	\$79.00/hr
RN Level 3: (ER, Hematology/Oncology, ICU,	\$74.00/hr	\$92.00/hr
NNICU, PICU)		
RN Level 4: (OR, L&D, Endo, Dialysis, BMT)	\$78.00/hr	\$96.00/hr
<b>RN Level 5:</b> (Cath Lab, Interventional Radiology, CVICU, CVOR, First Assist, Case Management)	\$78.00/hr	\$107.00/hr
LVN - Case Management	\$60.00/hr	\$79.00/hr
Social Worker	\$65.00/hr	\$83.00/hr
RT/PFT	\$54.00/hr	\$68.00/hr
RT (PICU, NICU, Peds)	\$62.00/hr	\$70.00/hr
KI (FICU, NICU, Feas)	302.00/III	210:00/11
PT/OT	\$ 100/hr	\$117.00/hr
PTA/COTA	\$ 48/hr	\$65.00/hr
SLP	\$100/hr	\$117.00/hr
	<b>**</b>	<b>*</b> 1
Central Service Tech	\$35.00/hr	\$52/hr
Sterile Tech	\$40.00/hr	\$57/hr
Surgical Tech	\$42.00/hr	\$57/hr
CLS Supervisor/Lab Manager	\$75.00/hr	\$100/hr
MT/CLS Generalist	\$64.00/hr	\$90/hr
MT/CLS Specialist	\$70.00/hr	\$90/hr
	\$ 7 0 10 0/111	ψσστα
MA/Transport	\$27.50/hr	
Ancillary/Phlebotomy/Ltd. X-Ray	\$28.00/hr	
X-Ray	\$55/hr	\$78.00/hr
Mammography	\$80/hr	\$83.00/hr
Ultrasound	\$65/hr	\$93.00/hr
General U/S Calls	\$200.00 each	2hr min @ time & a half
TCD	\$210 each	
CardioVascuIar	\$70.00/hr	\$95.00/hr
CardioVascular Calls	\$200.00 each	2hr min @ time & a half
Echo	\$65.00/hr	\$95.00/hr
Echo Calls	\$210.00 each	
Cath Lab	\$85.00/hr	\$95.00
Cath Lab Procedures	\$200.00 each	2hr min @ time & a half
PET-CT/Radiation Therapy	\$80/hr	2hr min @ time & a half
Nuclear Medicine	\$80/hr	\$100.00/hr

Pharmacist	\$110.00/hr	\$127.00/hr	5 B.M.
Pharmacy Tech	\$40.00/hr	\$57.00/hr	$(a) = \frac{\partial \partial p_{a}}{\partial p^{a}} = \rho_{a}$
Standby/On Call	\$10.00/hr	\$15.00/hr	
Nuclear Medicine Calls		\$375.00 each	2hr min @ time & a half
MRI/CT		\$80.00/hr	\$103.00/hr
MRI Calls		\$200.00/each	2hr min @ time & a half
Radiation Therapy		\$75.00/hr	-
Dosimetrist		\$115.00/hr	
CLS Assistant		\$36.60/hr	
Phlebotomist		\$34.00/hr	
Medical Lab Tech		\$47/hr	

- Diagnostic Imaging shift differentials: evenings 10%. Graveyards and weekends 15%.
- Late call (Less than 2 hours' notice) will be billed as a full day. Orientation will be billed as regular hours.
- Any shift over 8 hours or hours worked over 40 per week will be charged at 1.5x standard rate, over 12 hours per day will be billed as double time. Minimum shift is 4 hours Holiday hours are billed at 1.5x the regular price, hours in excess of 8 hours will be charged double time.
- To avoid cancellation fee of 4 hour minimum charge, please call at least 4 (four) hours in advance of scheduled shift.

Minimum 4 hour shift required Study cancellation rate is half or study rate above.

### **Classification EEG**

### ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAMS

EEG Hourly Charge (min 4hr) \$75.00/hr

EEG for OR Hourly Charge \$85.00/hr

EEG Adults/ Pediatrics \$160.00/procedure EEG Neonatal and ECS \$180.00/ procedure STAT \$50.00 (Additional)

### **EVOKED POTENTIALS**

Baer or Visual Adults/ Pediatrics/ Neonatal

\$180.00/procedure

# Intraoperative Monitoring (Min charge 4 hours) Spinal Cords/SSEP's Monitoring Baer, EMG or EEG Surgical Monitoring \$180.00/hr ER MONITORING (or any locations outside of OR)

Baseline study for Baer, Study SSEP's, Study EMG, EEG STAT Charge Additional to Each Hour

\$195.00/procedure \$65.00

CANCELLATION FEE: LESS THAN 4-HOUR NOTICE Studies/ Procedures	\$60.00
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES	
EEG Tech waiting each 20 min	\$35.00
Standby	\$10.00
NCV (1 limb considered procedure)	\$300.00/procedure
EKG	\$40.00 per hour
Use of Mediscan equipment	\$50.00 additional per study or \$300.00 per day
Continuation	\$50.00 per event

Minimum shift is 4 hours. Cancel prior to 4 hours before start of shift to avoid cancellation fee of 4 hours min. Orientation billed as regular hours. OT after 8 hours per day at 1.5x rate, 2 x after 12. Direct Hire/Perm Conversion placement fee will be charged at 20% of candidate's annual salary.

Mediscan will provide on-call coverage for 'weekday evenings beginning at 4:30PM and terminating at 6:00AM the following morning or as agreed between Mediscan & Facility. Weekend coverage shall commence at 4:30PM Friday and terminate at 6:00AM Monday or as agreed by Mediscan & Facility.

Each after hour's procedure will be charged a STAT Fee (After Hours outside of standard business hours. Mon-Friday 8-5pm). (STAT = essentially, an emergency call: where the Tech needs to arrive within 1-2 hours of call received.)

If Facility request service for full a day & sends tech home early due to slow or equipment down, facility will be charged as a full day.

### RESPIRATORY THERAPY RATES

RT/PFT \$54.00/hr

RT (PICU, NICU, Peds) \$62.00/hr

Any shift over 8 hours or hours worked over 40 per week will be charged at 1.5x standard rate, over 12 hours per day will be billed as double time. Minimum shift is 4 hours Holiday hours are billed at I.5x the regular price, hours in excess of 8 hours will be charged double time. Orientation will be billed as regular hours.